## ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD June 5, 1997

SAFETY-KLEEN CORP.,	)	
	)	PCB 93-137
Petitioner,	)	PCB 93-138
	)	PCB 94-119
<b>v</b> .	)	PCB 94-172
	)	PCB 94-209
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL	)	PCB 94-323
PROTECTION AGENCY,	)	PCB 94-324
	)	PCB 94-330
Respondent.	)	PCB 94-331
-	)	(Permit Appeal - RCRA)
	)	

ORDER OF THE BOARD (by J. Theodore Meyer):

On June 4, 1997, petitioner, Safety-Kleen Corp., filed a motion to withdraw the above-referenced RCRA permit appeals. The motion is hereby granted, and these dockets are closed.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

I, Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board, hereby certify that the above order was adopted on the 5th day of June, 1997, by a vote of 7-0.

Dorothy M. Jun

Dorothy M. Gunn, Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board